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CIRCULAR 

 

 

An industrial visit to Darekar Wada Agro-tourism Resort for FYBCOM and 

TYBCOM Marketing and TYBCOM Business Admin. And Bus. Entre. students 

will be organized on 19TH January 2024. 

  

 

 

Dr. Rajni Singh     (Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan)                                                             

Coordinator                                                                          Principal In charge 
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune 

(Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) 

 

REPORT 

Department of Business Studies 

Industrial Visit 

On 19TH Jan 2024, Dr. Rajni Singh and Asst. Prof. Amruta Narke along with 58 students of 

FYBCOM and TYBCOM Marketing, TYBCOM Entrepreneurship and TYBCOM Business 

Administration  students went on Industrial Visit to Darekar Wada Agro Tourism Resort – an 

agri- tourism picnic spot located located near Yavat on Pune Solapur Highway. Darekar Wada 

Agro Tourism is trap of several eco activities including natural ranches, stores, restaurants, 

eco-stays and workshops in Pune.  

The objective of the visit was to make FYBCOM Marketing (Major) students was to make 

them understand functions of marketing and principles of salesmanship as applicable to agro-

tourism. For TYBCOM  Marketing and Business Administration the objective was practical 

learning of Services Marketing Mix of a Darekar Wada Agro-tourism Resort with a special 

emphasis on physical evidence. The students learnt marketing strategies applicable to agro-

tourism and the outcomes of the strategies. 

The students along with the teachers reached at the destination around 9:00 am and spent whole 

day enjoying farm tour, swimming, rain dancing, tractor ride, bullock cart ride, adventure 

activity, archery, boat riding, bird park and karaoke.  

The visit helped students to learn the marketing mix of a service firm and sustainable 

marketing. 

 

Teacher in charge- Dr. Rajni Singh   Prof. Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan
Principal Incharge
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune 

Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) 

 

Attendance- Industrial Visit to Darekar Wada Agro-tourism 19th Jan 2024 
 

S.No Full Name Email Roll Number Class  

1.  Meghna Ramgir  meghnaramgir@gmail.com 4447 TYBCOM B  

2.  Aditi Datta Nagtilak  aditinagtilak111@gmail.com 4281 TYBCOM A 

3.  Priya Rajawat  priyarajawat2006@gmail.com 4460 TYBCOM B  

4.  Pooja Gayri  poojagayari086@gmail.com 4467 T.Y.B.COM B 

5.  Akshata Sanjay 

Jadhav  

akshatajadhav2004@gmail.com 4426 TYBCOM  B 

6.  Mahek Agarwal  mahek.goel21@stmirascollegepune.edu.in 4443 TYBCOM B  

7.  Mehak Garg  mehak.garg21@stmirascollegepune.edu.in 4209 T.Y.B.COM A 

8.  Dnyaneshwari 

Bhapkar  

dnyaneshwarib0088@gmail.com 4431 TYBCOM B 

9.  Shravani Gulab Mane maneshravani48@gmail.com 3041 F.Y BCOM A 

10.  Khushi Parmar  kp9240198@gmail.com 4634 TY BCOM  C  

11.  Shreshtta Surana shreshtta007surana@gmail.com 3416 FYBCOM C 

12.  Ruchi Gandhi ruchi.gandhi21@stmirascollegepune.edu.i

n 

4403 TYBCOM-B  

13.  Hrithika Kahol hrithikakahol@gmail.com 4401 TYBCOM-B  

14.  Khushi Shaikh  khushishaikh9786@gmail.com 3324 FYBCOM B 

15.  Durga Suthar  durga.suthar21@stmirascollegepune.edu.i

n 

4459 TYBCOM B  

16.  Sakshi Dnyaneshwar 

Gund  

sakshidgund@gmail.com 4602 TYBCOM C 

17.  Neha Barge  nehabarge755@gmail.com 4483 TYBCOM B 

18.  Najiya Daud Shaikh najiyashaikh237@gmail.com 4665 TYBCOM C  

19.  Sakshi Abhay 

Gawade  

sakshigawade55@gmail.com 4030 TYBCOM C  

20.  Pratiksha Shivaji 

Gogavale  

pratikshagogavale2@gmail.com 4604 TYBCOM C 

21.  Singh Manisha 

Shankar  

rajpurohitmanisha089@gmail.com 4651 TY BCOM C 

22.  Khushi Galande  khushigalande123@gmail.com 4405 TY.BCOM B 

23.  Vaishnavi Shedge vaishnavishedge316@gmail.com 4290 TY BCom A 

24.  Sneha Dhabekar  snehadhabekar9988@gmail.com 4404 TY BCOM B 

25.  Shilpa Ananda 

Jadhav  

shilpajadhav977@gmail.com 4428 TYBCOM - B 

26.  Kashish Lakhani  kashishlakhani171@gmail.com 4640 T. Y.BCOM-C 

27.  Akshata Shinde akshatashinde770@gmail.com 4279 TY BCOM A 

28.  Karuna Pandurang 

Narke  

karunanarke83@gmail.com 4270 TYBCOM A 

Prof. Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan
Principal Incharge
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29.  Kajal Gore  kajalgore24@gmail.com 3285 FYBCOM B 

30.  Ruth Sankati lavinasankati1@gmail.com 3428 FYBCOM C 

31.  Shifa Qureshi qshifa21@gmail.com 3124 FYBCOM A  

32.  Priya Nityanand 

Pandaram 

nityanandlic@gmail.com 3432 FY.BCOM C 

33.  Sakshi Sameer 

Palande  

sameerpalande3105@gmail.com 3471 FY BCOM C 

34.  Mahek Raju Dodeja  mahekdodeja03@gmail.com 4626 TYBCOM C 

35.  Khushi Parwani  khushiparwani12345@gmail.com 4630 TYBCOM C  

36.  Shruti Sunil Rampure  Shrutirampure05@gmail.com 3268 FYB.COM B 

37.  Rechal Novel Umap  rechalumap@gmail.com 3269 FYBCOM B 

38.  Siddhi Sanjay Babar  siddhibabar09@gmail.com 3433 FY.BCOM C 

39.  Rajeshwari Dhabade dabhaderajeshwari05@gmail.com 3492 FY BCOM C 

40.  Suhani Sawant  suhanisawant2513@gmail.com 4410 TYBCOM B  

41.  Sneha Dhabekar  snehadhabekar9988@gmail.com 4404 TY BCOM B 

42.  Sakshi Abhay 

Gawade  

sakshigawade55@gmail.com 4659 TYBCOM C  

43.  Pragati Sunil Jagtap  jpragati2310@gmail.com 4639 TYBCOM -C 

44.  Karuna Pandurang 

Narke  

karunanarke83@gmail.com 4270 TYBCOM A 

45.  Manisha Singh  rajpurohitmanisha089@gmail.com 4651 TY BCOM C 

46.  Mansi Navnath 

Avaghade  

mansiavaghade@gmail.com 4652 TY BCOM C  

47.  Vaishnavi Nimbalkar vaishnavirn7978@gmail.com 4660 TYBCOM-C 

48.  Suha Shaikh  suha2aug@gmail.com 3012 FYBCOM 'A'  

49.  Sakshi Sameer 

Palande 

sameerpalande3105@gmail.com 3471 FY.BCOM 

50.  Sonam Sanjay 

Mourya  

mouryasonam504@gmail.com 3089 F.Y.BCOM A 

51.  Priya Nityanand 

Pandaram  

nityanandlic@gmail.com 3432 FY. BCOM C  

52.  Kajal Gore  kajalgore24@gmail.com 3285 FYBCOM -B  

53.  Khushi Shaikh  khushishaikh9786@gmail.com 3324 FYBCOM B 

54.  Shreshtta Surana shreshtta007surana@gmail.com 3416 FYBCOM C 

55.  Najiya Daud Shaikh  najiyashaikh237@gmail.com 4665 TYBCOM C  

56.  Mohini Kore mohinikore20@gmail.com 4471 TYBCOM B 

57.  Alisha Surani  azadsurani10@gmail.com 3473 FYBCOM C 

58.  Sofiya Khan sofiyakhan7499@gmail.com 3305 FY B.COM B 

 

Total 58 Participants 

Teacher in charge- Dr. Rajni Singh   
Prof. Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan
Principal Incharge
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St. Mira’s College for Girls, Pune 

Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) 

 

Photo- Industrial Visit to Darekar Wada Agro-tourism 19th Jan 2024 

 

 

18°0'21"N 73°57'30"E Darekar Wada Agro-tourism 

Teacher in charge- Dr. Rajni Singh   

Prof. Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan
Principal Incharge
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